
NEEDED TO MEET
60% TARGET

1/15/2025
1 HAWAII 134 -43 123 91.79% 87.88

2 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,716 -396 1,426 83.10% 72.54

3 SOUTH DAKOTA 1,985 -455 1,646 82.92% 74.65

4 WISCONSIN 4,772 -1,045 3,908 81.89% 75.79

5 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,467 -1,123 5,003 77.36% 70.59

6 MONTANA 1,060 -180 816 76.98% 71.81

7 MARYLAND 17,777 -3,010 13,676 76.93% 70.95

8 FLORIDA 25,736 -4,291 19,733 76.67% 67.04

9 IOWA 5,264 -871 4,029 76.54% 71.61

10 LOUISIANA 1,869 -275 1,396 74.69% 70.79

11 ILLINOIS 14,244 -1,952 10,498 73.70% 69.03

12 CONNECTICUT 2,027 -273 1,489 73.46% 66.08

13 OHIO 32,881 -4,409 24,138 73.41% 68.42

14 TENNESSEE 1,852 -246 1,357 73.27% 62.43

15 INDIANA 38,183 -5,033 27,943 73.18% 67.98

16 VIRGINIA 4,558 -589 3,324 72.93% 63.21

17 NORTH CAROLINA 2,904 -370 2,112 72.73% 63.08

18 LATIN AMERICA 40 -5 29 72.50% 33.33

19 PENNSYLVANIA 64,916 -8,010 46,960 72.34% 68.33

20 VERMONT 4,051 -476 2,907 71.76% 67.88

21 NEBRASKA 7,080 -798 5,046 71.27% 69.04

22 GEORGIA 5,018 -545 3,556 70.86% 64.14

23 IDAHO 720 -77 509 70.69% 57.52

24 PUERTO RICO 180 -18 126 70.00% 67.80

25 NEW YORK 32,363 -3,187 22,605 69.85% 65.61

26 DELAWARE 2,708 -261 1,886 69.65% 63.44

27 MICHIGAN 28,189 -2,605 19,518 69.24% 62.81

28 MISSISSIPPI 791 -72 547 69.15% 61.15

29 KANSAS 6,127 -493 4,169 68.04% 63.19

30 ALABAMA 2,170 -166 1,468 67.65% 61.25

31 OREGON 1,683 -126 1,136 67.50% 57.76

32 WYOMING 1,289 -93 866 67.18% 58.84

33 TEXAS 6,089 -423 4,076 66.94% 56.40

34 NORTH DAKOTA 1,128 -78 755 66.93% 64.05

35 ARIZONA 9,643 -636 6,422 66.60% 57.80

36 MINNESOTA 11,821 -634 7,727 65.37% 60.96

37 MASSACHUSETTS 5,758 -252 3,707 64.38% 58.44

38 WASHINGTON 2,876 -114 1,840 63.98% 53.80

39 NEW JERSEY 10,203 -377 6,499 63.70% 58.84

40 MAINE 2,888 -95 1,828 63.30% 56.59

41 CALIFORNIA 11,696 -338 7,356 62.89% 55.72

42 NEVADA 339 -9 212 62.54% 57.23

43 WEST VIRGINIA 2,728 -64 1,701 62.35% 54.90

44 DIST OF COL 102 -1 62 60.78% 45.10

45 MISSOURI 3,287 -14 1,986 60.42% 54.85

46 OKLAHOMA 1,303 -5 787 60.40% 48.83

47 ALASKA 1,856 38 1,076 57.97% 50.76

48 FRANCE 179 4 103 57.54% 50.00

49 COLORADO 3,095 111 1,746 56.41% 49.74

50 ARKANSAS 396 27 211 53.28% 45.31

51 NEW MEXICO 1,986 163 1,029 51.81% 43.39

52 UTAH 465 48 231 49.68% 43.90

53 KENTUCKY 2,250 262 1,088 48.36% 42.46

54 RHODE ISLAND 373 49 175 46.92% 43.78

55 PHILIPPINES 48 8 21 43.75% 38.89

401,263 -43,825 284,583 70.92% 65.09

2025 SAL 60% Target Date Membership Report as of: January 15, 2025

2025 
RENEWAL %

Totals:  

DETACHMENT#
2025 

ACTUAL 
MBRSHP

% OF YEAR 
END GOAL

2025 DET. 
YEAR END 

GOAL



Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal
HAWAII 134 123 91.79% SOUTH DAKOTA 1,985 1,646 82.92%
MONTANA 1,060 816 76.98% IOWA 5,264 4,029 76.54%
LATIN AMERICA 40 29 72.50% NEBRASKA 7,080 5,046 71.27%
IDAHO 720 509 70.69% KANSAS 6,127 4,169 68.04%
OREGON 1,683 1,136 67.50% NORTH DAKOTA 1,128 755 66.93%
WYOMING 1,289 866 67.18% MINNESOTA 11,821 7,727 65.37%
ARIZONA 9,643 6,422 66.60% MISSOURI 3,287 1,986 60.42%

WASHINGTON 2,876 1,840 63.98% OKLAHOMA 1,303 787 60.40%

CALIFORNIA 11,696 7,356 62.89% Totals:    37,995 26,145 68.81%
NEVADA 339 212 62.54%
ALASKA 1,856 1,076 57.97%
COLORADO 3,095 1,746 56.41%
NEW MEXICO 1,986 1,029 51.81% Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal
UTAH 465 231 49.68% NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,467 5,003 77.36%
PHILIPPINES 48 21 43.75% MARYLAND 17,777 13,676 76.93%

Totals:    36,930 23,412 63.40% CONNECTICUT 2,027 1,489 73.46%
PENNSYLVANIA 64,916 46,960 72.34%
VERMONT 4,051 2,907 71.76%

NEW YORK 32,363 22,605 69.85%

Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal DELAWARE 2,708 1,886 69.65%
SOUTH CAROLINA 1,716 1,426 83.10% MASSACHUSETTS 5,758 3,707 64.38%
FLORIDA 25,736 19,733 76.67% NEW JERSEY 10,203 6,499 63.70%
LOUISIANA 1,869 1,396 74.69% MAINE 2,888 1,828 63.30%
TENNESSEE 1,852 1,357 73.27% DIST OF COL 102 62 60.78%
VIRGINIA 4,558 3,324 72.93% FRANCE 179 103 57.54%
NORTH CAROLINA 2,904 2,112 72.73% RHODE ISLAND 373 175 46.92%
GEORGIA 5,018 3,556 70.86% Totals:    149,812 106,900 71.36%
PUERTO RICO 180 126 70.00%

MISSISSIPPI 791 547 69.15%

ALABAMA 2,170 1,468 67.65%
TEXAS 6,089 4,076 66.94% Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal
ARKANSAS 396 211 53.28% WISCONSIN 4,772 3,908 81.89%

Totals:    53,279 39,332 73.82% ILLINOIS 14,244 10,498 73.70%
OHIO 32,881 24,138 73.41%
INDIANA 38,183 27,943 73.18%
MICHIGAN 28,189 19,518 69.24%
WEST VIRGINIA 2,728 1,701 62.35%
KENTUCKY 2,250 1,088 48.36%

Totals:    123,247 88,794 72.05%

Central Region - Harl "Butch" Ray (IL)

2025 SAL Regional Breakdown
Western Region - Dan Ashley (AZ) Midwest Region - Michael Monserud (IA)

Northeast Region - Robert Manzo (MD)

Southeast Region - John Lawrence (LA)
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